
Lot #1 Album of ‘Autographed Editions’ FDCs (22) and photos (2), including signatures of Daley Thompson, Edmund Hillary, 
Mick Channon, Lester Piggott, , Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
Album of ‘Autographed Editions' FDCs (22) and photos (2), including signatures of Daley Thompson, Edmund Hillary, Mick Channon, 
Lester Piggott, Clare Francis, Ian Botham, Carol Vorderman, and other well-known. Also an unsigned cover. (25) 

Lot #2 "Punch" magazine, four bound volumes comprising July-Dec.1906, July-Dec.1920, Jan-Dec. 1924 (with the colour plates), 
and Jan-June 1934 , Est. £20 - £ 30
Books > Antiquarian
Punch magazine, four bound volumes comprising July-Dec. 1906, July-Dec. 1920, Jan-Dec. 1924 (with the colour plates), and Jan-June 
1934 (with the colour plates which are lightly damp-affected). (4) 

Lot #3 "Observer’s Books", a collection, many in d/jkts, with a few firsts (e.g. "Freshwater Fishes" 1941) but most are reprints or 
revised editions. , Est. £50 - £ 80
Books
Observer's Books, a collection, many in d/jkts, with a few firsts (e.g. Freshwater Fishes 1941) but most are reprints or revised editions. 
Mixed quality, two lacking spines. Some duplication but different editions. (75).    

Lot #4 A collection of Shire Publications, plus Auto Review (7) and few other softbacks. Two ex-library o/w VG/VF (120)., Est. 
£50 - £ 80
Books
A collection of Shire Publications, plus Auto Review (7) and few other softbacks. Two ex-library o/w VG/VF (120). 

Lot #5 Album of watercolour sketches (15), pen & ink drawings, autographs & quotations, c.1911-22; plus old card games (4) 
including Bezique, , Est. £20 - £ 30
Watercolours
Album of watercolour sketches (15), pen & ink drawings, autographs & quotations, c.1911-22; plus old card games (4) including Bezique, 
and four sets of playing cards.  

Lot #6 Press & Television photos, 1920s to 2000s, mainly 10 x 8” or 7 x 5” including Pele in "Escape to Victory", survivors of 
H.M.S. Cossack 1941,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Photographs
Press & Television photos, 1920s to 2000s, mainly 10 x 8” or 7 x 5” including Pele in Escape to Victory, survivors of H.M.S. Cossack 1941, 
Lindbergh's visit to Panama 1928, and Twiggy 1970s/80s (10). Also a large photo by Society photographer Lenare. Some mixed condition. 
(35) 

Lot #7 Softback publications, around 50% shipping related (both merchant & naval), plus various guide books and assorted 
subjects., Est. £40 - £ 60
Books
Softback publications, around 50% shipping related (both merchant & naval), plus various guide books and assorted subjects. Early 20th 
Century to 1980s. (54). Also a bound volume of Nelson Lee Library boys' comics for May/June 1920. 

Lot #8 Assortment including Manchester Oddfellows certificates (4), 1740s/1830s County Maps (8) and engravings; Victorian 
scrapbook; 1940s greetings cards;, Est. £50 - £ 70
Maps
Assortment including Manchester Oddfellows certificates (4), 1740s/1830s County Maps (8) and engravings; Victorian scrapbook; 1940s 
greetings cards; many football photos (many signed by Peter Shilton); 1950s photos of Bramhall Conservative Association including 
fashion show; 1862 Illinois telegraph with original delivery envelope; plus late-19th/early-20th Century wafer & wax seals and publicity 
stamps. (Large qty.)    

Lot #9 Album of illustrated covers, 14 autographed including signatures of Ian Lavender and four other cast members of "Dad’s 
Army" , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Album of illustrated covers, 14 autographed including signatures of Ian Lavender and four other cast members of Dad's Army plus the two 
script writers; John Gielgud (2), Leslie Caron, Leslie Phillips, Cyd Charisse, Jerry Hall, Barbara Castle, and Kate Adie. Fine (36) 

Lot #10 Selection of mounted cuttings taken from vintage magazines with some advertising interest; together with topographical 
prints (3) by Andrea Thomas, Est. £20 - £ 40
Ephemera
Selection of mounted cuttings taken from vintage magazines with some advertising interest; together with topographical prints (3) by 
Andrea Thomas signed by the artist on the mounts. (16)    
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Lot #11 Selection of signed books comprising autographs of Rudolph Giuliani, Muriel Spark, Carol Ann Duffy, and Dirk Bogarde. 
Fine. (4), Est. £20 - £ 30
Autographs
Selection of signed books comprising autographs of Rudolph Giuliani, Muriel Spark, Carol Ann Duffy, and Dirk Bogarde. Fine. (4) 

Lot #12 Nobel Prize Winners autograph collection in binder, mostly Scientists, post-1945, with many signed commemorative 
covers, plus signed photos , Est. £150 - £ 200
Autographs
Nobel Prize Winners autograph collection in binder, mostly Scientists, post-1945, with many signed commemorative covers, plus signed 
photos and letters. Includes Francis Crick (molecular biologist) T.L.S. dated 1967, and Robert Robinson (Chemist) A.L.S. dated 1945. 
VG/VF (46) 

Lot #13 Nobel Prize Winners, chiefly scientists, a few literary, a collection in binder with many autographed commemorative 
covers and postcards, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Nobel Prize Winners, chiefly scientists, a few literary, a collection in binder with many autographed commemorative covers and postcards, 
plus few letters; includes Pearl S. Buck 1941 typed letter signed, Herta Muller (novelist), Frederick Sanger (biochemist), Norman Angell 
(typed letter signed, awarded Peace Prize), and various others. Also Elihu Root, American Statesman, 1889 signed cheque. (25) 

Lot #14 Stanley Morison "The English Newspaper", Cambridge, 1932, gilt cloth, VG; and newspapers & few magazines from 
1789, mainly early 19th Century,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Books
Stanley Morison The English Newspaper, Cambridge, 1932, gilt cloth, VG; and newspapers & few magazines from 1789, mainly early 19th 
Century, London and provincial, few foreign. (36 items). 

Lot #15 Carton of ephemera etc; including two 18th Century prints by Bunbury of horse-riding; advertising interest including 
several early- 20th Century, Est. £60 - £ 80
Ephemera
Carton of ephemera etc; including two 18th Century prints by Bunbury of horse-riding; advertising interest including several early-20th 
Century inserts; many postcards; good album of 1950s photos of civil & military aircraft; philatelic items, some in sheets, and various 
others. (Large qty.)    

Lot #16 [Sidonie-Gabrielle] Colette. A collection of Secker & Warburg English language editions, 1951-63, all in VG/Fine d/jkts, 
each with ownership label, Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Literature
[Sidonie-Gabrielle] Colette. A collection of Secker & Warburg English language editions, 1951-63, all in VG/Fine d/jkts, each with 
ownership label to front endpaper; together with Colette Oeuvres, Gallimard, four vols, limp leather, gilt, in slipcases, VF. (20) 

Lot #17 Arthur Ransome "The Hoofmarks of the Faun", Martin Secker, 1911, First Edition, orig.cloth, title label to spine, light 
spotting to prelims , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome The Hoofmarks of the Faun, Martin Secker, 1911, First Edition, orig.cloth, title label to spine, light spotting to prelims & 
last few leaves, uncut two sides. 

Lot #18 Arthur Ransome "The Imp and the Elf and the Ogre", James Nisbet, 1910, First Edition, two-colour cloth, gilt, four plates. 
VG. , Est. £80 - £ 100
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome The Imp and the Elf and the Ogre, James Nisbet, 1910, First Edition, two-colour cloth, gilt, four plates. VG. The book 
comes with an improvised d/jacket.      

Lot #19 Arthur Ransome, a collection, mostly his works for children published by Cape (UK) and Lippincott (USA) including 32 in 
fair to fine d/jkts., Est. £150 - £ 180
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome, a collection, mostly his works for children published by Cape (UK) and Lippincott (USA) including 32 in fair to fine d/jkts. 
Also his Autobiography in d/jkt, and two works in p/bk on Revolutionary Russia in a slipcase. (45) 

Lot #20 Dornford Yates (pseud. of Cecil William Mercer). A collection of fiction published by Ward, Lock & Co., with 24 in d/jkt. , 
Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Fiction
Dornford Yates (pseud. of Cecil William Mercer). A collection of fiction published by Ward, Lock & Co., with 24 in d/jkt. Includes a 
biography by A.J. Smithers. Some mixed condition. (35) 
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Lot #21 Zane Grey, a collection of Westerns and similar including h/bks (41) mostly published Hodder & Stoughton and Walter 
Black, 14 in d/jkts, plus 40 p/bk, Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > Fiction
Zane Grey, a collection of Westerns and similar including h/bks (41) mostly published Hodder & Stoughton and Walter Black, 14 in d/jkts, 
plus 40 p/bks. Mixed condition but mostly VG. (81) 

Lot #22 Arthur Ransome (Ed.) "The Book of Friendship" and "The Book of Love" T.C. & E.C. Jack, full vellum, gilt, together with 
maritime related fiction , Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Literature
Arthur Ransome (Ed.) The Book of Friendship and The Book of Love T.C. & E.C. Jack, full vellum, gilt, together with maritime related 
fiction by Jeffery Farnol and others, all with introductions by Arthur Ransome, mostly in d/jkts. Good to VG. (9)  

Lot #23 Howard Spring fiction published by Collins including "All the Day Long" signed by the author, 4 in d/jkts. Good/VG (6) , 
Est. £20 - £ 30
Books > Fiction
Howard Spring fiction published by Collins including All the Day Long signed by the author, 4 in d/jkts. Good/VG (6) 

Lot #24 "Bapu’s Letters to Mira 1924-1948", Navajivan Publishing, Ahmedabad, 1949, first edition, signed and inscribed by Mira 
on front endpaper. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > History
Bapu's Letters to Mira 1924-1948, Navajivan Publishing, Ahmedabad, 1949, first edition, signed and inscribed by Mira on front endpaper. 
Errata slip loosely inserted. Printed boards, slightly marked; fine internally. ‘Bapu' was the nickname of Mahatma Gandhi and ‘Mira' was 
his friend Madeleine Slade. 

Lot #25 William Wordsworth "Our English Lakes, Mountains, and Waterfalls" London, 1864, full leather, gilt, rebacked; illustrated 
with 13 photographs , Est. £20 - £ 40
Books > Illustrated 
William Wordsworth Our English Lakes, Mountains, and Waterfalls London, 1864, full leather, gilt, rebacked; illustrated with 13 
photographs laid down, most with tissue guards. Sporadic foxing. 

Lot #26 H. Rider Haggard: early 20th Century 2-page autograph letter signed, written from his residence in Bungay. , Est. £70 - £ 
100
Autographs
H. Rider Haggard: early 20th Century 2-page autograph letter signed, written from his residence in Bungay. 

Lot #27 George Bernard Shaw: 1950 autograph letter signed, to the Linotype & Machinery Ltd with their datestamp of receipt at 
top., Est. £150 - £ 200
Autographs
George Bernard Shaw: 1950 autograph letter signed, to the Linotype & Machinery Ltd with their datestamp of receipt at top. Small 
peripheral splits at the folds.   

Lot #28 George Bernard Shaw: 1940 autograph letter signed on a photographic postcard of the author, thanking the recipient for 
a photo of Ensor Walters , Est. £200 - £ 250
Autographs
George Bernard Shaw: 1940 autograph letter signed on a photographic postcard of the author, thanking the recipient for a photo of Ensor 
Walters (Methodist minister & housing reformer), the photograph of Shaw by Marcel Sternberger. Written from Whitehall Court, London. 
Walters had passed away in 1938.   

Lot #29 Rudyard Kipling: 1920 typed letter signed, replying to an enquiry regarding the origin of his Christian name; written from 
his residence in Burwash. , Est. £150 - £ 200
Autographs
Rudyard Kipling: 1920 typed letter signed, replying to an enquiry regarding the origin of his Christian name; written from his residence in 
Burwash. Fine, complete with the original envelope. [Kipling lived at Bateman's until his death in 1936. The property is now administered 
by the National Trust.] 

Lot #30 William Somerset Maugham: 1939 typed letter signed, written while on a visit to New York. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Autographs
William Somerset Maugham: 1939 typed letter signed, written while on a visit to New York. 

Trafford Books / Sale No.435 Wed 25th Jun 2025 12:00 GMT

Page 3 https://www.traffordbooks.co.uk / +44 (0)161 877 8818



Lot #31 P. G Wodehouse: 1965 autograph letter signed, from his residence in America, returning a manuscript which had been 
submitted to him, Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
P. G Wodehouse: 1965 autograph letter signed, from his residence in America, returning a manuscript which had been submitted to him, 
and, in addition, commenting on his problem with arthritis. 

Lot #32 Enid Blyton: 1954 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard, written to Grace Kimber who had recently joined the 
Famous Five Club. , Est. £100 - £ 150
Autographs
Enid Blyton: 1954 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard, written to Grace Kimber who had recently joined the Famous Five 
Club. The postcard depicts the Famous Five. Some slight foxing. 

Lot #33 Catherine Cookson: autograph letter signed, from her home in Corbridge, together with a cut signature matted with a 
photo, in card mount. , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Catherine Cookson: autograph letter signed, from her home in Corbridge, together with a cut signature matted with a photo, in card mount. 

Lot #34 Harold Pinter: 1965 brief autograph letter signed, from his London flat, together with a signed photo, the latter in fibre 
pen, the letter with folds, Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
Harold Pinter: 1965 brief autograph letter signed, from his London flat, together with a signed photo, the latter in fibre pen, the letter with 
folds. 

Lot #35 Frank Richards: 1950-51 pair of typed letters signed, from his home in Broadstairs, commenting on his Billy Bunter 
books and other matters. (2), Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
Frank Richards: 1950-51 pair of typed letters signed, from his home in Broadstairs, commenting on his Billy Bunter books and other 
matters. (2) 

Lot #36 Keith Waterhouse: 1994 autograph letter signed, from his home in London, commenting on "Billy Liar". , Est. £30 - £ 50
Autographs
Keith Waterhouse: 1994 autograph letter signed, from his home in London, commenting on Billy Liar.   

Lot #37 John Galsworthy: 1915 autograph letter signed, from his flat in London, commenting on the death of his mother. , Est. 
£80 - £ 120
Autographs
John Galsworthy: 1915 autograph letter signed, from his flat in London, commenting on the death of his mother. 

Lot #38 T.E. Lawrence (a.k.a. ‘Lawrence of Arabia’): 1922 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard of Crackington 
Haven, posted from Boscastle. , Est. £1500 - £ 2000
Autographs
T.E. Lawrence (a.k.a. ‘Lawrence of Arabia'): 1922 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard of Crackington Haven, posted from 
Boscastle. I set off to the East Monday and will write to you from there. Yours, T.E.Lawrence. 

Lot #39 Compton Mackenzie: 1950 2-page autograph letter signed, from his home in Berkshire, concerning a planned trip to the 
North West of England; , Est. £60 - £ 80
Autographs
Compton Mackenzie: 1950 2-page autograph letter signed, from his home in Berkshire, concerning a planned trip to the North West of 
England; together with an autographed photo dated 1961. 

Lot #40 Peter Brough: three autographed PC size photos; together with Peter Brough’s book "Educating Archie" 1955, first edn. 
in d/jkt. (4 items), Est. £30 - £ 40
Autographs
Peter Brough: three autographed PC size photos; together with Peter Brough's book Educating Archie 1955, first edn. in d/jkt. (4 items) 

Lot #41 Band Leaders and musicians, a selection of autographed PC size photos & PPCs from 1930s including Charlie Kunz, 
Henry Hall, Joe Loss, Harry Roy,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
Band Leaders and musicians, a selection of autographed PC size photos & PPCs from 1930s including Charlie Kunz, Henry Hall, Joe 
Loss, Harry Roy, Semprini, Albert Sandler, and Reginald Dixon. Three with adhesions on reverse. (25). Also three 1960s issues of the 
magazine Bandwagon. 
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Lot #42 Gilbert & Sullivan opera programmes 1950s/80s, chiefly for performances in N.W. England theatres. Fair to VF. (49), Est. 
£20 - £ 40
Books > Programmes
Gilbert & Sullivan opera programmes 1950s/80s, chiefly for performances in N.W. England theatres. Fair to VF. (49) 

Lot #43 John Ogdon (pianist & composer, 1937-89): an autographed recital programme, 1960, single leaf, horizontal folds; 
together with a related item. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
John Ogdon (pianist & composer, 1937-89): an autographed recital programme, 1960, single leaf, horizontal folds; together with a related 
item.   

Lot #44 "The Pamela Green Nude Posing Guide" Nos.1, 2 and 3, late-1950s / early-1960s, comprising three 10 x 8” photos, 335 
(of 336) small photos, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Books > Erotica
The Pamela Green Nude Posing Guide Nos.1, 2 and 3, late-1950s / early 1960s, comprising three 10 x 8” photos, 335 (of 336) small 
photos, and a typed letter ink-signed by Pamela Green. One small photo has been clipped away. 

Lot #45 "The 39 Steps", 1935, photographic publicity still for the original Hitchcock film starring Robert Donat and Madeleine 
Carroll. 10 x 8” , Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
The 39 Steps, 1935, photographic publicity still for the original Hitchcock film starring Robert Donat and Madeleine Carroll.  10 x 8” 
Pinholes at corners, light surface marks. Scarce. 

Lot #46 "The Light Across The Street", 1955, set of six 10 x 8” photographic publicity stills for the Miracle Films production 
starring Brigitte Bardot, , Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
The Light Across The Street, 1955, set of six 10 x 8” photographic publicity stills for the Miracle Films production starring Brigitte Bardot, 
together with a 1956 covering letter from the film company. VG/Fine  

Lot #47 Publicity photos for the Sophia Loren 1950s films "Lucky to be a Woman" (set of 6), "Aida" (set of 6), and "Scandal in 
Sorrento", Est. £80 - £ 120
Photographs
Publicity photos for the Sophia Loren 1950s films Lucky to be a Woman (set of 6), Aida (set of 6), and Scandal in Sorrento (4, two slightly 
soiled).  10 x 8”. Good/Fine (16) 

Lot #48 "Casanova", 1934, directed by Rene Barberis, a group of eight original 10 x 8” publicity photos issued by Gala Film 
Distributors. VG/Fine. (8), Est. £60 - £ 80
Photographs
Casanova, 1934, directed by Rene Barberis, a group of eight original 10 x 8” publicity photos issued by Gala Film Distributors. VG/Fine. 
(8) 

Lot #49 "Seven Samurai", 1954, directed by Akira Kurosowa, a group of three original publicity photos, released through Films 
de France;, Est. £80 - £ 120
Photographs
Seven Samurai, 1954, directed by Akira Kurosowa, a group of three original publicity photos, released through Films de France; and a set 
of 8 publicity photos for the 1965 film Genghis Khan. 10 x 8”. VG/Fine (11) 

Lot #50 Album of original film publicity photos/lobby cards, all 10 x 8”, including "The Blue Angel" 1930 (some creasing), "The 
Man on the Eiffel Tower" (5),, Est. £100 - £ 130
Photographs
Album of original film publicity photos/lobby cards, all 10 x 8”, including The Blue Angel 1930 (some creasing), The Man on the Eiffel 
Tower (5), The Wages of Fear (3, poor condition), That Brennan Girl (7), Nana 1955 (9), I'll Defend You My Love (8), Phantom of the Rue 
Morgue, Deep in My Heart (6), Bread, Love and Dreams (4, Gina Lollobrigida), and various others. Mixed condition. (58) 

Lot #51 Glamour Film Stars & models, a collection of mainly 10 x 8” photos (7 are PC size), including Louise Brooks (8), Marilyn 
Monroe, Ursulla Andress (4), Est. £70 - £ 100
Photographs
Glamour Film Stars & models, a collection of mainly 10 x 8” photos (7 are PC size), including Louise Brooks (8), Marilyn Monroe, Ursulla 
Andress (4), Raquel Welch (10), Liza Minelli, Claudia Schiffer, Catherine Deneuve, Diana Dors (2) and other famous names. Photos are 
1970s/90s printings. (69)  
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Lot #52 Theatre & Concert Programmes, and few Art Exhibition catalogues, nine with tickets; including The Rocky Horror Show 
1985; , Est. £50 - £ 80
Books > Programmes
Theatre & Concert Programmes, and few Art Exhibition catalogues, nine with tickets; including The Rocky Horror Show 1985; Simon & 
Garfunkel Wembley 1982 (with ticket); Goya Etchings, Manchester 2009; Celebration of Life with Pope John Paul II, Vancouver, 1984 
(with flag & ticket); Joan Baez, Manchester 1977 (with ticket); Birmingham Royal Ballet 1996 (autographed); Royal Festival Hall 1951 
Inaugural Concert (faults); and various others. Mainly fine. (28). Also a magazine. 

Lot #53 Signed commemorative covers (5) and a souvenir sheet, including autographs of Christopher Lee, Herbert Lom, June 
Whitfield, Dinah Sheridan, , Est. £40 - £ 50
Autographs
Signed commemorative covers (5) and a souvenir sheet, including autographs of Christopher Lee, Herbert Lom, June Whitfield, Dinah 
Sheridan, and Geraldine Chaplin. (6 items) 

Lot #54 Entertainers’ autographs, a selection of ink-signed PC size photos including Alec Guinness, Janet Suzman, Rachel 
Roberts, Billie Whitelaw, Lee Remick, Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Entertainers' autographs, a selection of ink-signed PC size photos including Alec Guinness, Janet Suzman, Rachel Roberts, Billie 
Whitelaw, Lee Remick, Nanette Newman, Diana Dors, Anita Harris, Albert Finney, and Paul Scofield; together with six stamped or printed 
signatures. Several dedicated to the collector Walter Postons. Obtained in the 1970s. (24) 

Lot #55 "Dr.No", 1962, a set of eight original coloured publicity photos for the iconic film. Fine., Est. £70 - £ 100
Photographs
Dr.No, 1962, a set of eight original coloured publicity photos for the iconic film. Fine. 

Lot #56 Cecil B. DeMille: a signed Bank of America cheque dated 1952, together with Certificate of Authenticity. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Autographs
Cecil B. DeMille: a signed Bank of America cheque dated 1952, together with Certificate of Authenticity.     

Lot #57 Autographed photos of film stars, all 10 x 8”, comprising Kirk Douglas, Charlton Heston (in "The Ten Commandments"), 
Christopher Lee, George C. Scott, Est. £80 - £ 120
Autographs > Cinema
Autographed photos of film stars, all 10 x 8”, comprising Kirk Douglas, Charlton Heston (in The Ten Commandments), Christopher Lee, 
George C. Scott (in Patton), and James Woods. Three with Certificates of Authenticity. (5) 

Lot #58 Entertainers’ autographs, a selection of signed photos, PC size to 10 x 8”, including Jack Lemmon, Tony Curtis, Rita 
Morena, George Burns, , Est. £200 - £ 250
Autographs
Entertainers' autographs, a selection of signed photos, PC size to 10 x 8”, including Jack Lemmon, Tony Curtis, Rita Morena, George 
Burns, Yehudi Menuhin, Stevie Nicks, Lynn Redgrave, Joan Collins, Yul Brynner, Michael Caine, Raymond Burr, Joanna Lumley, Freddie 
& the Dreamers, and Julie Felix. Nine are 10 x 8” of which five have certificates of authenticity. Ten are inscribed to the collector Walter 
Postons. Also two with printed signatures. (29) 

Lot #59 Marlene Dietrich and Lilian Gish: autographed 10 x 8” photos, Dietrich signed in gold pen. Both with Certificates of 
Authenticity., Est. £50 - £ 80
Autographs > Cinema
Marlene Dietrich and Lilian Gish: autographed 10 x 8” photos, Dietrich signed in gold pen. Both with Certificates of Authenticity. The 
Dietrich photo has a scratch to the left just affecting her hat. 

Lot #60 Hedy Lamarr: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo, with Certificate of Authenticity. , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs > Cinema
Hedy Lamarr: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo, with Certificate of Authenticity. 

Lot #61 Female Entertainers, a selection of autographed photos, mostly 10 x 8” including Lauren Bacall (with C. of A.), Sophia 
Loren, Suzanne Danielle, , Est. £120 - £ 140
Autographs > Cinema
Female Entertainers, a selection of autographed photos, mostly 10 x 8” including Lauren Bacall (with C. of A.), Sophia Loren, Suzanne 
Danielle, Britt Ekland, Julie Ege, and Jane Seymour. (10) 
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Lot #62 Female Entertainers, a selection of 10 x 8” autographed photos, comprising Brooke Shields, Jane Russell, Brigitte 
Bardot, Bernadette Peters, , Est. £100 - £ 130
Autographs > Cinema
Female Entertainers, a selection of 10 x 8” autographed photos, comprising Brooke Shields, Jane Russell, Brigitte Bardot, Bernadette 
Peters, Juliette Binoche, and Lena Olin. All with certificates of authenticity. (6) 

Lot #63 Julie Newmar: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo in her role as ‘Catwoman’ with certificate of authenticity., Est. £50 - £ 70
Autographs > Cinema
Julie Newmar: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo in her role as ‘Catwoman' with certificate of authenticity. 

Lot #64 Film Stars’ autographed 10 x 8” photos comprising Alice Faye, Ursulla Andress, Gina Lollobrigida (with C. of A.), 
Catherine Deneuve,, Est. £80 - £ 120
Autographs > Cinema
Film Stars' autographed 10 x 8” photos comprising Alice Faye, Ursulla Andress, Gina Lollobrigida (with C. of A.), Catherine Deneuve, and 
Charlotte Rampling; the Alice Faye inscribed to the collector Denis Gifford. (5)    

Lot #65 Autographs of models & entertainers, a collection of signed photos (10, from 8 x 6” to 12 x 8”) and model agency 
publicity cards (10, 8 x 6”),, Est. £120 - £ 150
Autographs
Autographs of models & entertainers, a collection of signed photos (10, from 8 x 6” to 12 x 8”) and model agency publicity cards (10, 8 x 
6”), including Linda Lusardi, Mamie Van Doren (with C. of A), Shannon Tweed (with C. of A.), Samantha Fox, Caroline Munro, Pat 
Keeling, and various others, several inscribed to the collector Walter Postons. (20) 

Lot #66 A collection of Jazz and Blues CDs including Miles Davis, Ella Fitzgerald, Dave Brubeck & many other famous 
musicians, a few in boxed sets. (82)., Est. £150 - £ 200
Books > Music
A collection of Jazz and Blues CDs including Miles Davis, Ella Fitzgerald, Dave Brubeck & many other famous musicians, a few in boxed 
sets. (82). Also 8 issues of the magazine Blues Unlimited 1978/79. 

Lot #67 A collection of CDs chiefly Film Soundtracks plus a good selection of Broadway/West End Musicals. (121) , Est. £80 - £ 
120
Books > Music
A collection of CDs chiefly Film Soundtracks plus a good selection of Broadway/West End Musicals. (121) 

Lot #68 A collection of CDs with interest in Chansons de Paris, Folk, Peggy Lee and other soloists, and a variety of others. , Est. 
£60 - £ 80
Books > Music
A collection of CDs with interest in Chansons de Paris, Folk, Peggy Lee and other soloists, and a variety of others. Includes few boxed 
sets / double-CDs. (82)     

Lot #69 "The Living Bible - The Old Testament", readings by Laurence Olivier, with musical accompaniment: a set of 12 vinyl LP 
Records in presentation case,, Est. £20 - £ 30
Books > Music
The Living Bible – The Old Testament, readings by Laurence Olivier, with musical accompaniment: a set of 12 vinyl LP Records in 
presentation case, issued by HMV; together with 9 Audio Books issued as CDs including a boxed set of 6 of The Old Testament. 

Lot #70 A collection of DVDs with feature films, TV series, documentary and history, including boxed sets. (122 DVDs), Est. £60 - 
£ 80
Books > Performing Arts
A collection of DVDs with feature films, TV series, documentary and history, including boxed sets. (122 DVDs) 

Lot #71 Film Posters, UK, American and few foreign, including "Isadora" 1968, UK quad; "Darker Than Amber" 1970, UK quad; 
"Memphis Cathouse Blues" 1982, USA; , Est. £120 - £ 150
Prints
Film Posters, UK, American and few foreign, including Isadora 1968, UK quad; Darker Than Amber 1970, UK quad; Memphis Cathouse 
Blues 1982, USA; The House Where Evil Dwells 1982, USA; Yolcu (The Passenger) 1975 (Turkish); Angel 1983, UK quad; Day of the 
Locust 1974, USA; and various others. All folded. Some with corner faults. (24). Also three repro. 
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Lot #72 Film Posters, all American, folded, comprising "The Comedians" 1967; "Daddy Long Legs" 1955 (tear at fold with slight 
loss); and "Spirits of the Dead", Est. £60 - £ 80
Prints
Film Posters, all American, folded, comprising The Comedians 1967; Daddy Long Legs 1955 (tear at fold with slight loss); and Spirits of 
the Dead 1969. 

Lot #73 Film Posters, largely American, including "Ashes & Diamonds" 1958, "The L-Shaped Room" 1963, "Goodbye Columbus" 
1969, "In the French Style" 1963,, Est. £80 - £ 120
Prints
Film Posters, largely American, including Ashes & Diamonds 1958, The L-Shaped Room 1963, Goodbye Columbus 1969, In the French 
Style 1963, Modesty Blaize 1966 (UK quad, peripheral tears, repair to one corner), Caligula 1979 (UK quad), and The Dragon Lives 1978. 
(11) 

Lot #74 Playbills for the Theatre Royal, Covent Garden, 1815-29, including performances of "The Beggar’s Opera" and "The 
School for Scandal", Est. £10 - £ 20
Ephemera
Playbills for the Theatre Royal, Covent Garden, 1815-29, including performances of The Beggar's Opera and The School for Scandal. 
Peripheral damage, one with a repair. (4) 

Lot #75 China Hamilton "Woman" Erotic Print Society 1999, in d/jkt, No.129 of 350, signed by Hamilton on limitation bookplate,, 
Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > Erotica
China Hamilton Woman Erotic Print Society 1999, in d/jkt, No. 129 of 350, signed by Hamilton on limitation bookplate, accompanied by a 
silver selenium print Therefore We Continue which is inscribed by the photographer with his handstamps at foot, with C. of. A. There is a 
tiny tear to the foot of p.155 o/w condition is fine. 

Lot #76 Frank Worth (1923-2000): three photographs of Marilyn Monroe. Silver gelatine prints. Overall 16 x 12”. Numbered limited 
editions (of 270), , Est. £80 - £ 100
Photographs
Frank Worth (1923-2000): three photographs of Marilyn Monroe. silver gelatine prints. Overall 16 x 12”. Numbered limited editions (of 
270), with blindstamps. Each with a certificate of authenticity from estate of Frank Worth. Fine (3) 

Lot #77 Terry Gilliam: "35th London Film Festival" 1991. Poster design, photo-lithograph. 35 x 24”. No.99 of 100, numbered & 
signed by the artist. , Est. £60 - £ 100
Prints
Terry Gilliam: 35th London Film Festival 1991. Poster design, photo-lithograph. 35 x 24”. No.99 of 100, numbered & signed by the artist. 
Framed with acrylic glazing. (Not suitable for export due to dimensions) 

Lot #78 Peter Blake:"34th London Film Festival". Poster, 30 x 21” (including border). No.12 of 100, numbered and signed by the 
artist in pencil., Est. £70 - £ 100
Prints
Peter Blake: 34th London Film Festival. Poster, 30 x 21” (including border). No.12 of 100, numbered and signed by the artist in pencil. 
Photo- lithograph. Ironed-out creasing. Framed & glazed. (The buyer to be responsible for the collection of this item.)    

Lot #79 Kim Raymond: nude study. Photo-litho print, oval, 8.5 x 5.75”, number 238 of 500, numbered and signed in pencil to the 
image. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Erotica
Kim Raymond: nude study. Photo-litho print, oval, 8.5 x 5.75”, number 238 of 500, numbered and signed in pencil to the image. Also 
Contemplation, a print after Patrick Bradfield. Both framed & glazed. (2) 

Lot #80 Kim Novak: a large autographed photo, 15 x 15.5”. In sunken card mount. With certificate of authenticity. , Est. £30 - £ 40
Autographs > Cinema
Kim Novak: a large autographed photo, 15 x 15.5”. In sunken card mount. With certificate of authenticity. 

Lot #81 Richard Avedon: Marilyn Monroe as Jean Harlow and Marilyn Monroe as Lillian Russell, large photo-litho prints, 27 x 
19.75”,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Prints
Richard Avedon: Marilyn Monroe as Jean Harlow and Marilyn Monroe as Lillian Russell, large photo-litho prints, 27 x 19.75”, published by 
Andrew Grenshaw, New York. Framed & glazed. (Buyer to be responsible for collection of these items.) 
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Lot #82 Trevor Watson "Girl in Bath", signed limited edition print, No.159 of 250, 24 x 16cm, in issued folder; together with 
Watson’s "Girls Behaving Badly", Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Erotica
Trevor Watson Girl in Bath, signed limited edition print, No.159 of 250, 24 x 16cm, in issued folder; together with Watson's Girls Behaving 
Badly 1997, first edition, in d/jkt, No. 159 of 250, signed by the artist on front endpaper, and Gerald Leslie Brockhurst Adolescence, a 
limited edition print, framed & glazed; all published by the Erotic Print Society.      

Lot #83 Christopher Gower (ed.) "The Illustrated Book of Stockings" 1998, Oliver Maitland "The Illustrated Book of Bottoms" 
1996, and two companion volumes, , Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Erotica
Christopher Gower (ed.) The Illustrated Book of Stockings 1998, Oliver Maitland The Illustrated Book of Bottoms 1996, and two 
companion volumes, all published by the Erotic Print Society, softbacks, in illustrated slipcase. Fine (4)    

Lot #84 China Hamilton "A View From Behind", Erotic Print Society 1997, in d/jkt, signed by the photographer on limitation page; 
, Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
China Hamilton A View From Behind, Erotic Print Society 1997, in d/jkt, signed by the photographer on limitation page; and Connie O'Hara 
Clayton's College Erotic Print Society, 1996, complete with 18 lithographed erotic prints loosely inserted, all in a binding case, and in the 
issued slipcase. Fine 

Lot #85 Tom Sargent "Fireside Orgies and other drawings", Erotic Print Society, 2002, pictorial wraps. 136pp. Fine , Est. £40 - £ 
60
Books > Erotica
Tom Sargent Fireside Orgies and other drawings, Erotic Print Society, 2002, pictorial wraps. 136pp. Fine  

Lot #86 Suzanne Ballivet (illustrator) "Initiation Amoureuse", Erotic Print Society 1994, complete with 25 colour plates loosely 
inserted, , Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
Suzanne Ballivet (illustrator) Initiation Amoureuse, Erotic Print Society 1994, complete with 25 colour plates loosely inserted, all in a 
binding case, and in the issued slipcase. Two plates with few fox marks at periphery. No.745 of 2,500 issued.  

Lot #87 Mihaly Von Zichy (illustrator) "The English Academy", Erotic Print Society 2000, complete with 20 lithographed plates 
loosely inserted,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
Mihaly Von Zichy (illustrator) The English Academy, Erotic Print Society 2000, complete with 20 lithographed plates loosely inserted, all in 
a binding case, and in the issued slipcase. No.249 of 2,500. 

Lot #88 "Thomas Rowlandson: Twelve Works" Erotic Print Society 1995, comprising 12 colour erotic plates plus introductory 
text, in gilt cloth folder. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Prints
Thomas Rowlandson: Twelve Works Erotic Print Society 1995, comprising 12 colour erotic plates plus introductory text, in gilt cloth folder. 
No.234 of 2,500. 14 x 10”. Fine. 

Lot #89 Fedor Rojankowski "Paris Spring 1933" Erotic Print Society 1993, a set of 30 lithographic colour prints in issued folder 
plus title page. , Est. £50 - £ 70
Prints
Fedor Rojankowski Paris Spring 1933 Erotic Print Society 1993, a set of 30 lithographic colour prints in issued folder plus title page. No. 
211 of 500. The folder is slightly marked. Image sizes 7.5 x 5”. 

Lot #90 "The Illustrative Art of Lynn Paula Russell" Erotic Print Society 1997, in d/jkt, complete with the erotic print 
"Bhramaraka" in folder, , Est. £150 - £ 200
Books > Erotica
The Illustrative Art of Lynn Paula Russell Erotic Print Society 1997, in d/jkt, complete with the erotic print Bhramaraka in folder, both book 
and print signed by the artist. No.199 of 250 issued. Fine. Print size 11.5 x 8”. 

Lot #91 Eric Gill (1882-1940) "Eve", lithographed print, on goatskin parchment, 9 x 4.5” (plus border), published Erotic Print 
Society 1997. , Est. £10 - £ 20
Prints
Eric Gill (1882-1940) Eve, lithographed print, on goatskin parchment, 9 x 4.5” (plus border), published Erotic Print Society 1997. In the 
issued folder with introductory text. No. 1084 of 2,500. 
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Lot #92 Lynn Paula Russell "Six Drawings: Reality & Dreams", Erotic Print Society 1998, set of six lithographed prints, each 
initialled by the artist , Est. £60 - £ 80
Prints
Lynn Paula Russell Six Drawings: Reality & Dreams, Erotic Print Society 1998, set of six lithographed prints, each initialled by the artist in 
pencil, publisher's blindstamp in lower margin. Contained in the issued gilt cloth folder. No.147 of 450 issued. Overall 14 x 10.5” 

Lot #93 Collection of PC size photos of film and TV stars in two albums and loose, many with facsimile signatures. Many famous 
names. (97), Est. £20 - £ 30
Photographs
Collection of PC size photos of film and TV stars in two albums and loose, many with facsimile signatures. Many famous names. (97) 

Lot #94 Signed photos of TV Soap actors, mainly from "East Enders" and "Take the High Road". One creased o/w fine. (33), Est. 
£15 - £ 20
Autographs
Signed photos of TV Soap actors, mainly from East Enders and Take the High Road. One creased o/w fine. (33) 

Lot #95 Errol Flynn: an autographed UK 10 shillings banknote, c.1950. Fine , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Errol Flynn: an autographed UK 10 shillings banknote, c.1950. Fine    

Lot #96 A large scrapbook of pen & ink drawings and watercolours, 1920s/ 1930s and an 1890 lithograph of Chelsea shops after 
James McNeill Whistler. , Est. £30 - £ 50
Watercolours
A large scrapbook of pen & ink drawings and watercolours, 1920s/1930s and an 1890 lithograph of Chelsea shops after James McNeill 
Whistler. Many architectural. Some attractive items. Also Pierre-Joseph Redoute Roses, Ariel Press, 1954 

Lot #97 Autographs including signed photos of Terry Waite, John Prescott (2), John Major, Jack Straw, Bill Morris (plus signed 
letter), and William Hague;, Est. £20 - £ 40
Autographs
Autographs including signed photos of Terry Waite, John Prescott (2), John Major, Jack Straw, Bill Morris (plus signed letter), and William 
Hague; also Bill Clinton with printed signature. (12)      

Lot #98 William Oldys & Thomas Park "The Harleian Miscellany, London 1808-13, ten volumes, quarto, bound in plain boards, 
paper-covered backstrips;, Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > History
William Oldys & Thomas Park The Harleian Miscellany, London 1808-13, ten volumes, quarto, bound in plain boards, paper-covered 
backstrips; contents complete. Binding of Vol.1 badly damaged, first 16 leaves of Vol.VII heavily damp-affected. Each vol. with small 
library bookplate to pastedown. (10). 

Lot #99 Aviation photographs, many by Press Agencies, 1960s/80s, chiefly Reconnaissance and Air-Sea Rescue at various UK 
locations, plus some vintage aircraft, Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
Aviation photographs, many by Press Agencies, 1960s/80s, chiefly Reconnaissance and Air-Sea Rescue at various UK locations, plus 
some vintage aircraft, three of air crashes, and few armed power boats. From PC size to 13 x 8”. (61) 

Lot #100 The Visitors’ Book of the Lady Alison Officers’ Club, 1882-1888, with around 2,500 signatures notably Kitchener (as 
Captain, several entries),, Est. £200 - £ 300
Autographs
The Visitors' Book of the Lady Alison Officers' Club, 1882-1888, with around 2,500 signatures notably Kitchener (as Captain, several 
entries), William Howard Russell (war correspondent, several entries), Prince Victor Duleep Singh, Earl Dufferin, Sir Evelyn Wood, Ismail 
Eyoub Pasha, Tonino Bey, and numerous others. The address book was compiled in Cairo from Nov.1882 to April 1883, then transferred 
to Aldershot from August 1883. Bound in worn leather, gilt.     

Lot #101 Victoria Cross winners: a collection of signed pages & PCs, signed commemorative covers (26), few letters & photos, 
and cut signatures,, Est. £200 - £ 250
Autographs
Victoria Cross winners: a collection of signed pages & PCs, signed commemorative covers (26), few letters & photos, and cut signatures, 
19th Century to modern, housed in a folder, a few items with multiple signatures. (65 items). 
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Lot #102 Rowland Hill autograph letter: 1874 letter sheet written & signed by Sir Rowland Hill from his Hampstead residence. 
Fine, Est. £60 - £ 80
Autographs
Rowland Hill autograph letter: 1874 letter sheet written & signed by Sir Rowland Hill from his Hampstead residence. Fine 

Lot #103 "An Inventory of the Ancient and Historical Monuments of Roxburghshire", HMSO, 1956, 2 vols, in d/jkts, folding-map 
in rear pocket , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > History
An Inventory of the Ancient and Historical Monuments of Roxburghshire, HMSO, 1956, 2 vols, in d/jkts, folding-map in rear pocket of vol.2; 
Ridpath Border History, Mercat Press, 1979 reprint, in d/jkt; Dickinson A New History of Scotland, 1962, 2 vols, in d/jkts; George 
Alexander Cooke A Topographical Description of the Southern Division of Scotland, C. Cooke [c.1805], lacking map, rear board detached; 
and other Scottish titles. Mainly VG/VF (11) 

Lot #104 Nash & Spezzano "Unternehmen Ilse: 5. SS-Panzer Division ‘Wiking' Eastern Poland 27 April 1944", RZM Publishing, 
2019, large format, pictorial boards, Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Military
Nash & Spezzano Unternehmen Ilse: 5. SS-Panzer Division ‘Wiking' Eastern Poland 27 April 1944, RZM Publishing, 2019, large format, 
pictorial boards, illustrated throughout. 328pp. Fine            

Lot #105 Urbanke & Senholdt "Escape from the Halbe Pocket! The Story of Tank Officer Joachim Senholdt", 2021, in d/jkt; 
Nevenkin "Bloody Vienna", 2020, Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Military
Urbanke & Senholdt Escape from the Halbe Pocket! The Story of Tank Officer Joachim Senholdt, 2021, in d/jkt; Nevenkin Bloody Vienna, 
2020, pictorial boards; Urbanke Endkampf um das Reichsgebiet 1944-1945, 2020, in d/jkt; and Volker Ruff Der Tiger 2018, 3 vols. 
Bilingual German/English texts. Fine (6) 

Lot #106 Presentation book to Sir Cyril Ashford on his retirement from his role as head of Dartmouth Royal Naval College in 
1927,, Est. £30 - £ 50
Autographs
Presentation book to Sir Cyril Ashford on his retirement from his role as head of Dartmouth Royal Naval College in 1927, with signatures 
of 41 colleagues. The book also includes the names of 41 staff members of the Royal Naval College as Osborne but these are written in 
the same hand as the presentation inscription. Bound in leather, gilt, lacking spine.   

Lot #107 British Military photographs including album of 1920s PC size photos (46) of manoeuvres in India; three large photos of 
the Egypt Signals 1938;, Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
British Military photographs including album of 1920s PC size photos (46) of manoeuvres in India; three large photos of the Egypt Signals 
1938; two rolled panoramic photos, and some related ephemera. Mixed condition.   

Lot #108 Hong Kong Police Force 1970s/90s, a collection of over 100 Royal Visit ceremonial photographs, mostly 4.5 x 6.5”, , 
Est. £70 - £ 100
Photographs
Hong Kong Police Force 1970s/90s, a collection of over 100 Royal Visit ceremonial photographs, mostly 4.5 x 6.5”, and a 1961 photo of 
Northern Rhodesia police, plus some related certificates. Duplication. VG/VF 

Lot #109 Fridtjof Nansen "Farthest North", George Newnes, 1898, first edition, 2 vols, pictorial cloth, gilt; reinforced 3” tear to 
folding map., Est. £30 - £ 40
Books > Exploration
Fridtjof Nansen Farthest North, George Newnes, 1898, first edition, 2 vols, pictorial cloth, gilt; reinforced 3” tear to folding map. Very clean 
internally, binding very bright. Ownership signature dated 1898 to front pastedown of each volume, vol.1 with small ownership label. 

Lot #110 Horse-Racing autographs including cigar box signed by Lester Piggott; signed photos / PPCs (14) with Pat Eddery, 
Clare Balding, John Francombe, Est. £50 - £ 70
Autographs
Horse-Racing autographs including cigar box signed by Lester Piggott; signed photos / PPCs (14) with Pat Eddery, Clare Balding, John 
Francombe, Willie Carson (2), Peter O'Sullivan, and Richard Dunwoody; and signed pages (44), mostly jockeys & trainers. (58 items) 

Lot #111 Manchester United 1957-70 memorabilia comprising 11 well-filled scrap albums with numerous newspaper cuttings, 
plus few used token sheets, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Ephemera
Manchester United 1957-70 memorabilia comprising 11 well-filled scrap albums with numerous newspaper cuttings, plus few used token 
sheets, and programmes (4). Also some modern items including autographed photo of David Beckham. (Large qty.) 
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Lot #112 Manchester United tickets including 1957 F.A. Cup Semi-Final, 1999 Champions League Final (at Barcelona), 2011 
Champions League Final (at Wembley),, Est. £40 - £ 60
Ephemera > Tickets
Manchester United tickets including 1957 F.A. Cup Semi-Final, 1999 Champions League Final (at Barcelona), 2011 Champions League 
Final (at Wembley), and 2011 Paul Scholes Testimonial. Three with creasing. (5) 

Lot #113 World Cup 1954 Official Programme for the match Germany v Turkey (23rd June). Small tear at foot affects four leaves 
(but no loss). VG , Est. £70 - £ 100
Books > Programmes
World Cup 1954 Official Programme for the match Germany v Turkey (23rd June). Small tear at foot affects four leaves (but no loss). VG   

Lot #114 Football Programmes 1957-69 (plus one later), mainly England internationals (at Wembley), but including 1959 Brazil v 
Chile, , Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Programmes
Football Programmes 1957-69 (plus one later), mainly England internationals (at Wembley), but including 1959 Brazil v Chile, 1962 
Benfica v Real Madrid (European Cup Final), 1961 Czechoslovakia v Scotland (autographed), 1959 Real Madrid v Stade Reims 
(European Cup Final), 1960 Belgium v Scotland, and few others. Good to fine. (19)      

Lot #115 Manchester United memorabilia including various away (34) and home (12) programmes, souvenir softbacks (3), 1965 
autographed team photo,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Programmes
Manchester United memorabilia including various away (34) and home (12) programmes, souvenir softbacks (3), 1965 autographed team 
photo, 1973 Denis Law testimonial signed programme, 1963 autograph album, and few tickets. Mostly 1950s/70s. Fair to fine. (Qty.) 

Lot #116 Israel v Wales World Cup qualifier, Jan.1958, fine Official Programme, featuring Marilyn Monroe on back cover., Est. 
£50 - £ 80
Books > Programmes
Israel v Wales World Cup qualifier, Jan. 1958, fine Official Programme, featuring Marilyn Monroe on back cover. 

Lot #117 Album of good quality 1950s/60s Railway Photographs by D.T. Stott of Worsley, countrywide with some interest in 
Shropshire., Est. £30 - £ 50
Photographs
Album of good quality 1950s/60s Railway Photographs by D.T. Stott of Worsley, countrywide with some interest in Shropshire. Various 
sizes from 3 x 5” to 8 x 10”; held with corner mounts. (66) 

Lot #118 The Settle to Carlise Railway: a collection of books, pamphlets and ephemera in two cartons. (abt.50 items), Est. £30 - £ 
50
Books > Transport
The Settle to Carlise Railway: a collection of books, pamphlets and ephemera in two cartons. (abt. 50 items) 

Lot #119 Collection of 10 sets in modern album comprising Lambert & Butler "Aviation" and "A History of Aviation" (green 
front); Murray "Types of Aeroplanes", Est. £70 - £ 100
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Collection of 10 sets in modern album comprising Lambert & Butler Aviation and A History of Aviation (green front); Murray Types of 
Aeroplanes; Hill Aviation Series (Hill at foot); Carreras Famous Airmen & Airwomen; Phillips Aircraft; and related sets by Players (3) and 
Gallaher. Fine throughout. Cat (Murray) £662          

Lot #120 Collection of 8 sets in modern album comprising Lambert & Butler "Aeroplane Markings", "Empire Air Routes", and 
"Famous British Airmen and Airwomen";, Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Collection of 8 sets in modern album comprising Lambert & Butler Aeroplane Markings, Empire Air Routes, and Famous British Airmen 
and Airwomen; Pattreiouex Flying (standard size); Ardath Empire Flying Boat; and three related sets. Fine throughout. Cat £528  

Lot #121 Collection of 13 sets in modern album including Jacob’s Biscuits "Vehicles of All Ages", Beano Gum "This Age of 
Speed" (Buses & Trams), , Est. £100 - £ 130
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Collection of 13 sets in modern album including Jacob's Biscuits Vehicles of All Ages, Beano Gum This Age of Speed (Buses & Trams), 
Churchman Empire Railways, Blue Band History of London Transport, Hill The Railway Centenary – A Series, Liam Devlin Corgi Toys, 
Ogden By the Roadside, and Lloyd Old English Inns. Fine throughout. Cat £738 
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Lot #122 Modern album of 12 sets including B.A.T. "Lighthouses", Phillips "Model Railways", Hignett "Turnpikes", Wills "Military 
Motors", Carreras "Highwaymen", Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Modern album of 12 sets including B.A.T. Lighthouses, Phillips Model Railways, Hignett Turnpikes, Wills Military Motors, Carreras 
Highwaymen, and Lambert & Butler Pirates & Highwaymen. VG/VF, largely VF. Cat £577 

Lot #123 Ranges in two albums with several fine sets including Wills "Aviation", Beano Gum "This Age of Speed"(Aeroplanes), 
Sarony "A Day on the Airway", Est. £50 - £ 70
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Ranges in two albums with several fine sets including Wills Aviation, Beano Gum This Age of Speed (Aeroplanes), Sarony A Day on the 
Airway (standard size), and Carreras Britain's Defences. Also Beano Gum This Age of Speed (Buses & Trams, 45 of 50 plus duplicates) 
and various others including Black Cat sets in packets. 

Lot #124 Trade card sets in album, including Tony Oliver "German Orders & Decorations" and "German Uniforms"; Morning 
Foods "Test Cricketers" 1953;, Est. £50 - £ 70
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Trade card sets in album, including Tony Oliver German Orders & Decorations and German Uniforms; Morning Foods Test Cricketers 
1953; Bassett Play Cricket 1980; and three other sets. Fine throughout.  

Lot #125 Wm. Clarke & Son "Royal Mail"1914, a scarce set, card No.1 showing slight corner wear o/w very fine. Cat £750 , Est. 
£150 - £ 200
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Wm. Clarke & Son Royal Mail 1914, a scarce set, card No. 1 showing slight corner wear o/w very fine. Cat £750     

Lot #126 Pattreiouex ‘L’ size Senior Service cards, a qty. of part-sets notably "Sporting Events and Stars" (79/96) including 
Bobby Jones (slightly marked), Est. £40 - £ 60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Pattreiouex ‘L' size Senior Service cards, a qty. of part-sets notably Sporting Events and Stars (79/96) including Bobby Jones (slightly 
marked) and Joe Louis. Mostly VG/VF (over 400) 

Lot #127 Godfrey Phillips military silks 1913-20 mainly "Crests and Badges" plus some "G.P. Territorial Badges", "Orders of 
Chivalry" and few others. VG/VF, Est. £20 - £ 40

Godfrey Phillips military silks 1913-20 mainly Crests and Badges plus some G.P. Territorial Badges, Orders of Chivalry and few others. 
VG/VF (104) 

Lot #128 Foreign mix including post-WWI Iraq (6), early German Gruss Aus chromos (2), RPs of Aden (10), and various others 
with Sweden (5) & other Europe, Est. £26 - £ 36
Postcards
Foreign mix including post-WWI Iraq (6), early German Gruss Aus chromos (2), RPs of Aden (10), and various others with Sweden (5) & 
other Europe. Fair to VF (67) 

Lot #129 UK topographical & subject mix, with country-wide views including some street scenes, plus pretty ladies, greetings & 
various others. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
UK topographical & subject mix, with country-wide views including some street scenes, plus pretty ladies, greetings & various others. 
Mostly 1900s to 1940s and mainly good to fine. (abt.350) 

Lot #130 Edwardian to 1950s with interest in early chromos (25) by Wielandt; Bamforth Song cards (67, in sets); Royal Naval 
Ships (55) & naval life;, Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
Edwardian to 1950s with interest in early chromos (25) by Wielandt; Bamforth Song cards (67, in sets); Royal Naval Ships (55) & naval 
life; some South Africa; Film Stars (54); some comic including Phil May (6); and few others. Mainly VG/VF (280)       

Lot #131 Ranges in modern album with Greater Manchester views including street scenes of Salford, Burnage (RP), Withington, 
Stockport (5, mainly Reddish), , Est. £80 - £ 100
Postcards
Ranges in modern album with Greater Manchester views including street scenes of Salford, Burnage (RP), Withington, Stockport (5, 
mainly Reddish), Openshaw (2), Levenshulme (8, seven RPs); Weaste carnival group 1912 (RP); few comic and various others. Mainly 
good to fine. (87) 
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Lot #132 Ranges in modern album with Manchester views including 1906 Corpus Christi Basilica construction; Ship canal (4); 
Stockport fire station 1903;, Est. £90 - £ 110
Postcards
Ranges in modern album with Manchester views including 1906 Corpus Christi Basilica construction; Ship canal (4); Stockport fire station 
1903; suburban street scenes (14, some RPs); Coronation bus 1937 RP; Whit walks; West Gorton horse-drawn cart RP; and various 
others. Mainly good to fine. (100)      

Lot #133 Mainly pre-1940 selection with some comic including ‘Prehistoric Peeps’ (11), The Comic History of England (4), Titanic 
In Memoriam (3, by Bamforth), , Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Mainly pre-1940 selection with some comic including ‘Prehistoric Peeps' (11), The Comic History of England (4), Titanic In Memoriam (3, 
by Bamforth), many Channel Islands views, early views of Poplar (4), some shipping, Tuck Oilettes, etc. Fair to fine. (157) 

Lot #134 Cinema Stars of the 1920s, a collection published by Lilywhite, mostly hand-tinted RPs. VG/VF (74), Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Cinema Stars of the 1920s, a collection published by Lilywhite, mostly hand-tinted RPs. VG/VF (74) 

Lot #135 Cinema Stars & some vocalists, 1920s to 1960s, largely RPs, several different series, about 50% Picturegoer. Mainly 
fine. Some duplication. (360) , Est. £100 - £ 140
Postcards
Cinema Stars & some vocalists, 1920s to 1960s, largely RPs, several different series, about 50% Picturegoer. Mainly fine. Some 
duplication. (360)  

Lot #136 Cinema Stars & some vocalists, 1920s to 1960s, largely RPs, chiefly Celebrity Autograph Series, Valentine, Picturegoer 
and Rotary. Some duplication., Est. £70 - £ 100
Postcards
Cinema Stars & some vocalists, 1920s to 1960s, largely RPs, chiefly Celebrity Autograph Series, Valentine, Picturegoer and Rotary. 
Some duplication. Mainly fine. (258) 

Lot #137 Cinema Stars and few other entertainers, all periods but largely 1930s to 1960s. Wide range of issuers with some plain 
backs. RPs & printed types., Est. £120 - £ 150
Postcards
Cinema Stars and few other entertainers, all periods but largely 1930s to 1960s. Wide range of issuers with some plain backs. RPs & 
printed types. Mostly good to fine. (about 500) 

Lot #138 Disney interest, five with captions in French. Mainly good /fine. Includes few modern. (23), Est. £20 - £ 30
Postcards
Disney interest, five with captions in French. Mainly good /fine. Includes few modern. (23) 

Lot #139 Film Star glamour, 1950s, a selection including Marilyn Monroe (4), Brigitte Bardot (4), Gina Lollobrigida (9), Diana Dors 
(2), Sophia Loren,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Film Star glamour, 1950s, a selection including Marilyn Monroe (4), Brigitte Bardot (4), Gina Lollobrigida (9), Diana Dors (2), Sophia Loren, 
and similar. Continental size. VG/VF (35) 

Lot #140 Edwardian actors, mostly female, all RPs, housed in a modern album. Includes play scenes. Mainly VG/Fine. (76) , Est. 
£20 - £ 30
Postcards
Edwardian actors, mostly female, all RPs, housed in a modern album. Includes play scenes. Mainly VG/Fine. (76) 

Lot #141 Entertainers, 1900s to 1960s, chiefly Edwardian actors and later Film Stars, few speciality acts, playwrights and 
musicians, mostly pre-1960, , Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
Entertainers, 1900s to 1960s, chiefly Edwardian actors and later Film Stars, few speciality acts, playwrights and musicians, mostly pre-
1960, about 50% cinema. Includes many of Henry Irving and Ellen Terry. Duplication. Fair to VF. (521) 

Lot #142 Shakespeare related collection with many of actors in Shakespearean roles (chiefly RPs) and coloured art types (116) 
with many chromos by Faulkner, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Postcards
Shakespeare related collection with many of actors in Shakespearean roles (chiefly RPs) and coloured art types (116) with many chromos 
by Faulkner, Tuck, Nister and others. Several with writing on front but generally VG to Fine. (284) 
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Lot #143 Comic selection 1900s/1960s including Cynicus, Fred Spurgin, Reg Maurice, Tom Browne, Thackeray, and other named 
artists. Mainly good to fine. (62), Est. £40 - £ 50
Postcards
Comic selection 1900s/1960s including Cynicus, Fred Spurgin, Reg Maurice, Tom Browne, Thackeray, and other named artists. Mainly 
good to fine. (62) 

Lot #144 India topography & themes,1920s, some PU; interest in Quetta, Simla, Poona, prisoners at Yarrowda Gaol, ethnic close-
ups, & others. Poor to fine. (74), Est. £26 - £ 36
Postcards
India topography & themes, 1920s, some PU; interest in Quetta, Simla, Poona, prisoners at Yarrowda Gaol, ethnic close-ups, & others. 
Poor to fine. (74) 

Lot #145 Postal services in Germany (5), France and other countries, a selection of early chromos, VG/Fine. (11), Est. £30 - £ 40
Postcards
Postal services in Germany (5), France and other countries, a selection of early chromos, VG/Fine. (11) 

Lot #146 Royalty selection, all UK, with some QE2 but largely EVII/GVI; chiefly RPs including EVIII as King and QV (2), plus some 
commemorative types , Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Royalty selection, all UK, with some QE2 but largely EVII/GVI; chiefly RPs including EVIII as King and QV (2), plus some commemorative 
types and Royal buildings. Some mixed condition. (138) 

Lot #147 Commander of the British Empire Medal, second type, complete with ribbon, fine, in QE2 period case. , Est. £300 - £ 400
Medals & Medallions
Commander of the British Empire Medal, second type, complete with ribbon, fine, in QE2 period case. 

Lot #148 Territorial Efficiency Medal with bar & ribbon, dated 1947 on reverse, fine, in original case., Est. £70 - £ 100
Medals & Medallions
Territorial Efficiency Medal with bar & ribbon, dated 1947 on reverse, fine, in original case. 

Lot #149 Order of the British Empire medal (M.B.E.), second type, with civilian ribbon. Fine. , Est. £70 - £ 100
Medals & Medallions
Order of the British Empire medal (M.B.E.), second type, with civilian ribbon. Fine. The case is marked ‘O.B.E (Mily)' & unlikely to be the 
original case. Also Imperial Service Medal, Elizabeth II period, inscribed to ‘Walter Lamb' on rim, in original case. 

Lot #150 Group of six WW2 medals, the General Service Medal with Malaya bar named to Captain R.M. Brounger, Royal Marines; 
the War Medal with oak leaf pin., Est. £70 - £ 100
Medals & Medallions
Group of six WW2 medals, the General Service Medal with Malaya bar named to Captain R.M. Brounger, Royal Marines; the War Medal 
with oak leaf pin. All with ribbons as issued. 

Lot #151 British Empire Medal, for Meritorius Service, GVIR cypher, inscribed to ‘Alan Gridley’ on rim. Fine. Complete with 
ribbon and original case. , Est. £150 - £ 200
Medals & Medallions
British Empire Medal, for Meritorius Service, GVIR cypher, inscribed to ‘Alan Gridley' on rim. Fine. Complete with ribbon and original 
case.    

Lot #152 Pair of German WW2 Medals including Iron Cross, 2nd Class, with citation issued 1945 to Fritz Fischer, Artillery 
Regiment. Complete with ribbons. (2) , Est. £60 - £ 80
Medals & Medallions
Pair of German WW2 Medals including Iron Cross, 2nd Class, with citation issued 1945 to Fritz Fischer, Artillery Regiment. Complete with 
ribbons. (2)     

Lot #153 WWI group of three medals comprising Royal Navy Long Service, 1914-18 medal, and 1914-15 Star, named to 340950 
F.G. Winter, H.M.S. Weymouth., Est. £50 - £ 70
Medals & Medallions
WWI group of three medals comprising Royal Navy Long Service, 1914-18 medal, and 1914-15 Star, named to 340950 F.G. Winter, 
H.M.S. Weymouth. Ribbons very worn; a fourth medal lost (or removed) 
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Lot #154 WW2 Medals including a set of dress miniatures; six stars including Burma and Air Crew Europe; 1939-1945 medals (3) 
and Defence Medal. , Est. £70 - £ 100
Medals & Medallions
WW2 Medals including a set of dress miniatures; six stars including Burma and Air Crew Europe; 1939-1945 medals (3) and Defence 
Medal. Also two buttons, various insignia and spare ribbons. (Qty.) 

Lot #155 India General Service Medals with Mohmand 1933 bar and North West Frontier 1937-39 bar, both named to 9987 Sepoy 
Lakhu Ram, 3/14 Punjab Regt., Est. £70 - £ 100
Medals & Medallions
India General Service Medals with Mohmand 1933 bar and North West Frontier 1937-39 bar, both named to 9987 Sepoy Lakhu Ram, 3/14 
Punjab Regt. Fine, with ribbons.  (2)    

Lot #156 United States Eisenhower Silver Dollars for 1971 (4), 1972 (4), 1973 (5), 1974 (5), 1976 (5), 1977 (3), 1978 (3), and the 1990 
Centenary coin., Est. £80 - £ 120
Coins
United States Eisenhower Silver Dollars for 1971 (4), 1972 (4), 1973 (5), 1974 (5), 1976 (5), 1977 (3), 1978 (3), and the 1990 Centenary 
coin. All UNC, around half in Proof condition. (30) 

Lot #157 Collection of largely UK coins, mainly half-crowns, florins and shillings, 20th Century, including 65 pre-1947. Also an 
1844 groat, , Est. £80 - £ 100
Coins
Collection of largely UK coins, mainly half-crowns, florins and shillings, 20th Century, including 65 pre-1947. Also an 1844 groat, 1884 one-
third farthing, 1843 half-farthing, and 1835 India silver rupee. Total weight of pre-1947 silver 700grms. Mixed quality but many VF/EF. 
(143) 

Lot #158 World Banknotes in two folders, 1920s to 2015, with much 1980s; interest in Switzerland, Nepal, Cook Islands, New 
Zealand, Mexico, Denmark, Pakistan, Est. £300 - £ 400
Banknotes
World Banknotes in two folders, 1920s to 2015, with much 1980s; interest in Switzerland, Nepal, Cook Islands, New Zealand, Mexico, 
Denmark, Pakistan, Indonesia and many others. Mixed quality but mostly fine with very many UNC. (243)   

Lot #159 World Banknotes in three folders, late-18th to 21st Century, mostly 20th Century; with interest in France, Iceland, 
Egypt, Israel, Lebanon, Maldives, , Est. £400 - £ 500
Banknotes
World Banknotes in three folders, late-18th to 21st Century, mostly 20th Century; with interest in France, Iceland, Egypt, Israel, Lebanon, 
Maldives, Trinidad & Tobago, Ghana, Singapore and many others. Mixed quality but mostly fine with very many UNC. (354)   

Lot #160 Royal Bank of Scotland 1952 Twenty Pounds, circulated, with much creasing. Scarce., Est. £70 - £ 100
Banknotes
Royal Bank of Scotland 1952 Twenty Pounds, circulated, with much creasing. Scarce. 

Lot #161 Bank of Scotland selection comprising 1973 Five Pounds,1994 Five Pounds, and 2001 Twenty Pounds, all UNC. (3) , 
Est. £60 - £ 80
Banknotes
Bank of Scotland selection comprising 1973 Five Pounds, 1994 Five Pounds, and 2001 Twenty Pounds, all UNC. (3)        

Lot #162 Germany 1960 100 marks, some creasing; 1991 10 marks, light diagonal crease lower right; 1991 50 marks, near UNC; 
1996 50 marks, light central fold; , Est. £70 - £ 100
Banknotes
Germany 1960 100 marks, some creasing; 1991 10 marks, light diagonal crease lower right; 1991 50 marks, near UNC; 1996 50 marks, 
light central fold; and 1996 100 marks, light central fold. (4) 

Lot #163 Banknotes collection in album, chiefly Scottish including 1964 RBS One Pound; 1959 & 1962 National Commercial One 
Pound, and various others , Est. £140 - £ 170
Banknotes
Banknotes collection in album, chiefly Scottish including 1964 RBS One Pound; 1959 & 1962 National Commercial One Pound, and 
various others to Five Pounds (11), Ten Pounds (4) and Twenty Pounds (3). Also some USA and Germany. Mixed condition. (53)     
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Lot #164 Bank of England One Pound Banknotes in album, 1960-87, a collection in VG to UNC condition including some 
consecutive numbers. 24 are pre-1970. (45), Est. £70 - £ 100
Banknotes
Bank of England One Pound Banknotes in album, 1960-87, a collection in VG to UNC condition including some consecutive numbers. 24 
are pre-1970. (45) 

Lot #165 Collection in King George VI album, M&U, remaindered in places but still with several 100s of stamps and better values 
noted., Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Collection in King George VI album, M&U, remaindered in places but still with several 100s of stamps and better values noted. Album & 
stamps in good condition.  

Lot #166 Largely British C/Wealth GV to early QE2 ranges in six stockbooks with much useful mint GVI, and GV War Tax issues. 
, Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Largely British C/Wealth GV to early QE2 ranges in six stockbooks with much useful mint GVI, and GV War Tax issues. Also scattered 
world ranges in old Lincoln album. (Several 100s). 

Lot #167 British C/Wealth 1935-55 collections in three binders including a ‘New Age’ album. Some stamps removed but still 
containing many useful, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth 1935-55 collections in three binders including a ‘New Age' album. Some stamps removed but still containing many useful 
including Northern Rhodesia GVI to 20s, Aden, South Africa, and others. (Many 100s).   

Lot #168 Ranges in large s/book, 19th Century to 1950s, mostly British C/Wealth GV to early QE2 M&U with much GVI, plus GB, 
France & few others., Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Ranges in large s/book, 19th Century to 1950s, mostly British C/Wealth GV to early QE2 M&U with much GVI, plus GB, France & few 
others. Interest in Aden & States, Pitcairn Islands, Newfoundland with Coronation long set, Mauritius QV/EVII issues, and others. (Several 
100s) 

Lot #169 Collection of Airmail Covers & Cards 1911-61, nicely written up in album; including scarce 1911 First UK Aerial Post 
cover with enclosed letter sheet, Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Postal History
Collection of Airmail Covers & Cards 1911-61, nicely written up in album; including scarce 1911 First UK Aerial Post cover with enclosed 
letter sheets (2, one unused); 1929 & 1931 Dornier-DOX flights from Germany and Brazil to USA; 1932 F.F. Tanganyika to UK; 1931 F.F. 
Australia to UK; and 1923 flown by Motor-Glider at Lympne. VG/Fine. (17)  

Lot #170 Thematic ranges in large s/book and many stockleaves with many sets and some mini-sheets, mint & FU. Also some 
covers. (100s) (Over 6 kilos), Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > World Collections
Thematic ranges in large s/book and many stockleaves with many sets and some mini-sheets, mint & FU. Also some covers. (100s) (Over 
6 kilos) 

Lot #171 World ranges in albums, stockbook, on leaves etc, with much mid-period; interest in French Colonies, Germany, some 
British C/W. Also maritime covers,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > Foreign
World ranges in albums, stockbook, on leaves etc, with much mid-period; interest in French Colonies, Germany, some British C/W. Also 
maritime covers, UM Shipping thematics in album, and various others. (1000s) 

Lot #172 GB & C/W 1993-2010 Coin Covers, mostly Royalty themes, with inset coins to £2 (2) and £5 (5). (15 covers), Est. £26 - £ 
36
Stamps > Great Britain
GB & C/W 1993-2010 Coin Covers, mostly Royalty themes, with inset coins to £2 (2) and £5 (5).  (15 covers) 

Lot #173 Ranges in six stockbooks with interest in GB QV 1d reds and 2s6d & 5s VGU; much GVI C/Wealth M&U; used Australia 
& New Zealand; Switzerland,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Ranges in six stockbooks with interest in GB QV 1d reds and 2s6d & 5s VGU; much GVI C/Wealth M&U; used Australia & New Zealand; 
Switzerland, Netherlands and others. (some 100s) 
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Lot #174 British C/W ranges in binder including much used Rhodesia with Arms issues to £2, Northern Rhodesia GVI to 10s, 
Southern Rhodesia from GV, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/W ranges in binder including much used Rhodesia with Arms issues to £2, Northern Rhodesia GVI to 10s, Southern Rhodesia 
from GV, and Federation mint sets; St. Helena GV to 6d; Turks & Caicos Is from QV with GV to 1s (2) mint; and various others. High 
catalogue value but mixed condition. (abt.800) 

Lot #175 British C/Wealth M&U and UM ranges in s/book, chiefly GV/QE2, with interest in Ascension, Tasmania & other 
Australian States, Christmas Is., , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth M&U and UM ranges in s/book, chiefly GV/QE2, with interest in Ascension, Tasmania & other Australian States, 
Christmas Is., British East Africa to 8as used, Barbados all periods, Cook Is., Papua New Guinea and others. Varied condition. (abt. 
1,300)      

Lot #176 British C/Wealth GVI/QE2 collection in two albums, M&U, with chief interest in 1950s/70s issues including VG Bahamas 
FU. Most territories represented, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth GVI/QE2 collection in two albums, M&U, with chief interest in 1950s/70s issues including VG Bahamas FU. Most 
territories represented. (Many 100s) 

Lot #177 Various items in box file including range of classic issues written up on album leaves with interest in Chile, Jammu & 
Kashmir, Naples and Peru;, Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Foreign
Various items in box file including range of classic issues written up on album leaves with interest in Chile, Jammu & Kashmir, Naples and 
Peru; some 20th Century covers & cards; early Peru sunken die-proof; Portugal 1940 Rowland Hill set VF Mint; and assorted others. 
(Qty.)  

Lot #178 British Empire QV to GV M&U ranges in s/book with good Cyprus; India with QV to 3Rs (2), EVII to 5RS, and GV to 5Rs 
(2); KUT with GV to 10s (2); , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British Empire QV to GV M&U ranges in s/book with good Cyprus; India with QV to 3Rs (2), EVII to 5RS, and GV to 5Rs (2); KUT with GV 
to 10s (2); plus some Gibraltar and Ireland. A few used with Telegraph or Fiscal cancels. (c. 540)  

Lot #179 Binder with Gold Coast / Ghana, Hong Kong, Grenada and few others, arranged on album leaves, with some useful QV 
issues, Mixed condition. (Few 100) , Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Binder with Gold Coast / Ghana, Hong Kong, Grenada and few others, arranged on album leaves, with some useful QV issues, Mixed 
condition. (Few 100)   

Lot #180 Falkland Is, Bermuda and Mauritius QV to QE2 M&U and UM collection in binder, the Falklands from GV, with interest in 
19th Century issues, , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Falkland Is, Bermuda and Mauritius QV to QE2 M&U and UM collection in binder, the Falklands from GV, with interest in 19th Century 
issues, some better GVI, and several definitive sets to top values. (c.1200) 

Lot #181 Middle East ranges in stockbook with early/mid-period Egypt including SG 33 both mint and used and other better; Iraq 
from British Occupation;, Est. £40 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Middle East ranges in stockbook with early/mid-period Egypt including SG 33 both mint and used and other better; Iraq from British 
Occupation; 1920s/30s Palestine, 1950s/60 Qatar and few others. (c.490) 

Lot #182 British Africa M&U ranges in three binders comprising KUT from QV with many GV/GVI issues and later including post-
Independence some in mint blocks, , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British Africa M&U ranges in three binders comprising KUT from QV with many GV/GVI issues and later including post-Independence 
some in mint blocks, and a good collection of Malawi Cat £600. (Several 100s) 
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Lot #183 British C/Wealth accumulation in binders, on leaves & loose, including collections of New Zealand and Australia in 
‘One-Country’ albums, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth accumulation in binders, on leaves & loose, including collections of New Zealand and Australia in ‘One-Country' albums, 
a 1979 Rowland Hill UM collection (225 + 53 MS), a further album of abt. 3,400 stamps from wide range of countries, mostly used, 
Canada UM on stockleaves, etc. (Some 1000s) 

Lot #184 50th Anniversary of World War II collection of commemorative covers in three large albums. (290) (12 kilos), Est. £40 - £ 
60
Stamps
50th Anniversary of World War II collection of commemorative covers in three large albums. (290) (12 kilos) 

Lot #185 British C/Wealth collection in four albums to 1970s, chiefly QE2 but with some useful earlier notably Newfoundland; 
includes many 1972/73 UM sets, Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth collection in four albums to 1970s, chiefly QE2 but with some useful earlier notably Newfoundland; includes many 
1972/73 UM sets with six definitive sets to top values and many Tonga self-adhesives. (Many 100s)               

Lot #186 Accumulation in albums & stockbooks with much GB including Presentation Packs and other mint decimal with some 
booklets, , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Accumulation in albums & stockbooks with much GB including Presentation Packs and other mint decimal with some booklets, duplicated 
UM commems from GVI, QE2 miniature sheets FU, etc. (1000s) 

Lot #187 British Commonwealth M&U ranges on stockcards, mostly 1890s to 1940s with interest in Somaliand, South Africa 
bilingual pairs, Southern Rhodesia,, Est. £100 - £ 130
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British Commonwealth M&U ranges on stockcards, mostly 1890s to 1940s with interest in Somaliand, South Africa bilingual pairs, 
Southern Rhodesia, Trinidad & Tobago, Turks & Caicos Islands & few others, with better items. STC £2416. Fair to fine. (few 100) 

Lot #188 Postal History mix including 1844 with fine Irish Maltese Cross, 1848 EL with h/s 'Pd/1' of Basingstoke, 1907 PPC with 
SALVED FROM S S JEBBA , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Postal History
Postal History mix including 1844 with fine Irish Maltese Cross, 1848 EL with h/s 'Pd/1' of Basingstoke, 1907 PPC with SALVED FROM S 
S JEBBA (stamp removed), 1926 PPC with oval POSTED / ON BOARD / ST. TUDNO, and 1910 Paquebot cds of Halifax (Nova Scotia). 
(8)  

Lot #189 Great Britain 1840-1989 collection in three binders, the definitives mostly used, the postage dues both M&U, the 
commems largely mint , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1840-1989 collection in three binders, the definitives mostly used, the postage dues both M&U, the commems largely mint 
from 1924/25 Wembleys. Includes 1d Black (three margins) and other line-engraved, surface-printed to 5s, EVII to 2s6d (5) and 5s (3), 
Seahorses (16) to 10s, useful QE2 including Phosphor Graphites UM. Very mixed condition. (Several 100s) 

Lot #190 Great Britain 1840 1d Black (9) and 2d Blue (4), one of each 4-margined, the others mostly 3-margined, the 4-margin 2d 
with faults. (13), Est. £300 - £ 350
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1840 1d Black (9) and 2d Blue (4), one of each 4-margined, the others mostly 3-margined, the 4-margin 2d with faults. (13) 

Lot #191 Great Britain 1841 1d (24) and 2d (9), eleven 4-margined. Includes Maltese Cross cancels with Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 11 (2) 
and 12 in cross. (33) , Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1841 1d (24) and 2d (9), eleven 4-margined. Includes Maltese Cross cancels with Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 11 (2) and 12 in cross. 
(33) Cat £3550. 

Lot #192 Great Britain 1841-1977 ranges in printed album & stockcards with used QV Surface-Printed to 2s (2); 1883 high values 
to 10s; EVII to 5s; , Est. £100 - £ 130
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1841-1977 ranges in printed album & stockcards with used QV Surface-Printed to 2s (2); 1883 high values to 10s; EVII to 5s; 
Seahorses (5) to 10s; GVI high values; some mint postage dues; and mint QE2 defins & commem sets. Mixed condition. (few 100) 
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Lot #193 Great Britain QV to 1970 M&U collection in hingeless album including 1854 SC Perf 16 1d & 2d FU; good used 1d Red 
Plate Nos. to pl.223 , Est. £400 - £ 500
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QV to 1970 M&U collection in hingeless album including 1854 SC Perf 16 1d & 2d FU; good used 1d Red Plate Nos. to 
pl.223 (lacking pl.75,126, and 128); some surface-printed to 2s6d & 5s; 1887-1900 set to 1s (both) mint (a few UM); EVII to 1s mint; 1911-
12 Downey heads mint incl. SG 335/336; 1912-24 to 1s mint (less 9d green), the 7d to 1s UM; 1913-18 2s6d & 5s mint (perf faults); 1912-
24 to 1s mint; 1924/25 Wembleys UM; 1934-36 to 5s mint & 10s FU, the 5s with few stained perfs; 1948 RSW set and Festival high values 
all UM; Tudor and Edward Crown Wildings sets mint; QE2 commems complete UM including all Phosphors. (100s) 

Lot #194 Great Britain QV duplicated ranges in stockbook, largely surface-printed but including 1½d plates (7);, Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QV duplicated ranges in stockbook, largely surface-printed but including 1½d plates (7), mostly average used, some fine. 
Includes example of SG 81 on piece used in Malta, 9d pl.4 (3), 10d pl.1 (2), 2s pl.1 VGU, and 10s FU but perfined. Poor to fine. Huge 
catalogue value. (abt 360). No 1d lilacs or Jubilee issues. .Also some QE2 stamps. 

Lot #195 Great Britain QV to GV duplicated used ranges in stockbook with 1d Red imperfs (50, six 4-margined); numerous 1d 
stars; 2d stars & plates (21);, Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QV to GV duplicated used ranges in stockbook with 1d Red imperfs (50, six 4-margined); numerous 1d stars; 2d stars & 
plates (21); many 1d red plates to 222; ½d plates (38); and many later issues including Officials. Mixed condition. (Many 100s) 

Lot #196 Great Britain 1854-58 line-engraved collection on leaves, both small & large crown wmks, perf 16 and 14. STC £3370. 
Good to fine. (39), Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1854-58 line-engraved collection on leaves, both small & large crown wmks, perf 16 and 14. STC £3370. Good to fine. (39) 

Lot #197 Great Britain 1847-54 1s Embossed, pale green, a fine used example, cut square with clear to large margins. SG 54 , 
Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1847-54 1s Embossed, pale green, a fine used example, cut square with clear to large margins. SG 54   

Lot #198 Great Britain 1847-54 10d Embossed, a fine used example, cut square with clear to good margins. SG57 , Est. £150 - £ 
200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1847-54 10d Embossed, a fine used example, cut square with clear to good margins. SG57  

Lot #199 Great Britain 1847-54 Embossed 6d (3), 10d, and 1s (2) all cut square, 6d and 10d values into in places, some 
imperfections. , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1847-54 Embossed 6d (3), 10d, and 1s (2) all cut square, 6d and 10d values into in places, some imperfections. Also two 6d 
cut to shape. (8) 

Lot #200 Great Britain 1855-67 collection on leaves to 9d (3) and 1s (8), some with inverted watermarks. Usual mixed quality but 
several VG/Fine., Est. £250 - £ 350
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1855-67 collection on leaves to 9d (3) and 1s (8), some with inverted watermarks. Usual mixed quality but several VG/Fine. 
Includes SG 77 mint, straight edge at left. Cat £18,685 (63) 

Lot #201 Great Britain 1858-79 1d Red Plates complete (less 77), good to VF, including 59 fresh mint examples. Plate 225 has a 
corner perf missing. , Est. £300 - £ 400
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1858-79 1d Red Plates complete (less 77), good to VF, including 59 fresh mint examples. Plate 225 has a corner perf 
missing. Cat £5416. 

Lot #202 Great Britain 1858-79 collection of ½d (15), 1½d (4) and 2d Plates, complete used plus few additional shades,, Est. 
£100 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1858-79 collection of ½d (15), 1½d (4) and 2d Plates, complete used plus few additional shades, the ½d Plate 9 heavily 
cancelled. Also ½d plate 10 mint with straight edge at right. Cat £2,580. (34) 
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Lot #203 Great Britain 1864-79 ½d Plate 15, 1d Plate 73, 1½d Plate 1, and 2d Plate 15 all fresh mint, the 1½d very lightly 
mounted., Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1864-79 ½d Plate 15, 1d Plate 73, 1½d Plate 1, and 2d Plate 15 all fresh mint, the 1½d very lightly mounted. Cat £1485 (4)  

Lot #204 Great Britain 1867-80 collection on leaves to 9d (3), 10d (3), 1s (8), and 2s (4) with usual mixed quality but some 
VG/Fine. , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1867-80 collection on leaves to 9d (3), 10d (3), 1s (8), and 2s (4) with usual mixed quality but some VG/Fine. Cat £8420 
(48)      

Lot #205 Great Britain 1867-83 5s rose, Maltese Cross watermark, a selection of used examples, one re-perforated. Mixed 
condition. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1867-83 5s rose, Maltese Cross watermark, a selection of used examples, one re-perforated. Mixed condition. Includes two 
fair/good examples of plate 2. (5) 

Lot #206 Great Britain 1873-80 collection on leaves including five mint. Mixed quality with some VG/Fine,, Est. £250 - £ 300
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1873-80 collection on leaves including five mint. Mixed quality with some VG/Fine, but the scarce large garter watermarks 
heavily cancelled. Cat £14,625. (74) 

Lot #207 Great Britain 1880-1888 Imperial Crown Watermark collection with some mint including 6d on 6d part o.g.., Est. £150 - £ 
200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1880-1888 Imperial Crown Watermark collection with some mint including 6d on 6d part o.g.. A few used are heavily 
cancelled but mostly VG/VF. Cat £4874 (47) 

Lot #208 Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d lilac mint, small hinge remains, some light gum toning. SG178, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d lilac mint, small hinge remains, some light gum toning. SG178 

Lot #209 Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d (3), 5s (2) and 10s (2) used, good to fine, one 5s with a small thin. Cat £2095 , Est. £150 - £ 
200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d (3), 5s (2) and 10s (2) used, good to fine, one 5s with a small thin. Cat £2095    

Lot #210 Great Britain 1882-1903 Inland Revenue and Office of Works Officials, a M&U collection on leaves; mostly VG/VF , Est. 
£60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1882-1903 Inland Revenue and Office of Works Officials, a M&U collection on leaves; mostly VG/VF but mint examples of 
SG O13 & O21 in poor condition. Cat £3144. [The authenticity of the O.W. Officials not guaranteed]. 

Lot #211 Great Britain 1883-1900 collection on leaves with lilac & green set plus 9d inverted wmk (stained); 1887-1900 Jubilee 
issues with several mint;, Est. £100 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-1900 collection on leaves with lilac & green set plus 9d inverted wmk (stained); 1887-1900 Jubilee issues with several 
mint; and 1891 £1 green FU, tiny repair at top. Mixed condition. Includes good used example of SG 207. 

Lot #212 Great Britain 1885-1973 Covers including 1885/1902 (4) with different I.R. Officials (these Cat £625 on cover) (17), Est. 
£70 - £ 100
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1885-1973 Covers including 1885/1902 (4) with different I.R. Officials (these Cat £625 on cover) (17) 

Lot #213 Great Britain 1883-1903 Army, Government Parcels and Admiralty Officials, a mostly used collection on leaves in very 
mixed condition., Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-1903 Army, Government Parcels and Admiralty Officials, a mostly used collection on leaves in very mixed condition. 
Cat £4000+ (37) 
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Lot #214 Great Britain 1902 £1 dull blue-green fine used, full perfs. SG 266, Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1902 £1 dull blue-green fine used, full perfs. SG 266 

Lot #215 Great Britain 1902-13 EVII collection on eight leaves, including 2s6d (9, one fresh mint), 5s (4), and 10s (3, one fresh 
mint, light creasing). , Est. £400 - £ 500
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1902-13 EVII collection on eight leaves, including 2s6d (9, one fresh mint), 5s (4), and 10s (3, one fresh mint, light creasing). 
Mixed quality, many VG/Fine. High catalogue value. (122) 

Lot #216 Great Britain GV/GVI duplicated mint dealer’s stock in large s/book, plus some QE2 issues; together with Prestige 
Booklets (10) , Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain GV/GVI duplicated mint dealer's stock in large s/book, plus some QE2 issues; together with Prestige Booklets (10) in a Prinz 
binder including Wedgwood £1. (100s) 

Lot #217 Great Britain 1911-12 Downey Heads on leaves, mainly used. Includes four good examples of the ‘No Cross on Crown’ 
and few watermark varieties.(58), Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1911-12 Downey Heads on leaves, mainly used. Includes four good examples of the ‘No Cross on Crown' and few 
watermark varieties. (58) 

Lot #218 Great Britain 1912-34 collection on 15 leaves, mint & used, with Seahorses (23) to 10s (7, including SG 402 fresh mint). 
Used predominate. , Est. £180 - £ 220
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1912-34 collection on 15 leaves, mint & used, with Seahorses (23) to 10s (7, including SG 402 fresh mint). Used 
predominate. Wide range of shades plus some watermark varieties. Mixed quality. (238)    

Lot #219 Great Britain 1913 Waterlow 2s6d, 5s and 10s all fresh mint, each with a hinge remain. , Est. £350 - £ 450
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1913 Waterlow 2s6d, 5s and 10s all fresh mint, each with a hinge remain. 

Lot #220 Great Britain 1914-69 collection of Postage Dues on leaves, mostly used including some inverted / reversed 
watermarks. VG/VF. Cat £200+ (54), Est. £20 - £ 30
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1914-69 collection of Postage Dues on leaves, mostly used including some inverted / reversed watermarks. VG/VF. Cat 
£200+ (54) 

Lot #221 Great Britain 1924-35 collection on leaves including 1924 Wembleys UM, 1925 Wembleys used, 1929 PUC £1 VGU 
parcel cancel, 1934 to 1s mint, , Est. £100 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1924-35 collection on leaves including 1924 Wembleys UM, 1925 Wembleys used, 1929 PUC £1 VGU parcel cancel, 1934 
to 1s mint, 1935 Silver Jubilee set in UM Cyl. blocks of six. (68 + blocks) 

Lot #222 Great Britain 1936-70 M&U collection in album including 1939-48 high values (2s6d brown & £1 UM); RSW set UM; , Est. 
£160 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1936-70 M&U collection in album including 1939-48 high values (2s6d brown & £1 UM); RSW set UM; very good range of 
GVI/QE2 definitives including QE2 Tudor Crown set mint, many watermark varieties, some booklet panes, Castles high values (mainly 
used), some better Graphites including SG 605a FU. VG/VF (Several 100s) 

Lot #223 Great Britain 1939-48 High Values VF Mint, the 2s6d brown with small hinge remains, others all fine UM. (6) , Est. £60 - £ 
80
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1939-48 High Values VF Mint, the 2s6d brown with small hinge remains, others all fine UM. (6)  

Lot #224 Great Britain 1953-2003 collection in album comprising all pre-decimal commems UM including the Phosphor sets plus 
several minor varieties;, Est. £130 - £ 160
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1953-2003 collection in album comprising all pre-decimal commems UM including the Phosphor sets plus several minor 
varieties; and extensive decimal Machins, predominantly used but including UM to £5, booklet panes, and coil strips with better noted. 
(Many 100s). 
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Lot #225 Great Britain 1971-2023 mint, used, and unused collection in six large binders, the mint with values to £10, very largely 
commemoratives. , Est. £250 - £ 300
Stamps > Philatelic Literature
Great Britain 1971-2023 mint, used, and unused collection in six large binders, the mint with values to £10, very largely commemoratives. 
Very sparse from 2012. Face value of the mint £782. (Many 100s) 

Lot #226 Great Britain 1979-1990 collection of First Day Lithographs including Guernsey and Isle of Man, and few Alderney, in 
four large albums. (approx.240) , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1979-1990 collection of First Day Lithographs including Guernsey and Isle of Man, and few Alderney, in four large albums. 
(approx.240) (18 kilos) 

Lot #227 Great Britain QE2 Decimal Machin & Regional Presentation Packs, plus some UM sets on stockcards, 1990s to 2015, 
with values to £5 (3). , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QE2 Decimal Machin & Regional Presentation Packs, plus some UM sets on stockcards, 1990s to 2015, with values to £5 
(3). Face value £268. 

Lot #228 GB Scout Posts. A comprehensive collection from its inception in 1980 until 2019, including proofs, stamps and many 
covers, written up in 19 albums , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Cinderellas
GB Scout Posts. A comprehensive collection from its inception in 1980 until 2019, including proofs, stamps and many covers, written up in 
19 albums plus many loose covers, contained in five storage boxes. Also a stockbook with other Cinderellas and some New Zealand 
stamps. (49 kilos) 

Lot #229 Great Britain 1995 to 2012 collection of Royal Mail / Royal Mint Coin Covers in four albums and loose, , Est. £250 - £ 300
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1995 to 2012 collection of Royal Mail / Royal Mint Coin Covers in four albums and loose, including coins to £2 (26) and £5 
(20). Includes 2002 Manchester C/Wealth Games with 4 x £2 coins, and other better. (103). 

Lot #230 Guernsey & Alderney 1992-2006 collection of Presentation Packs in eight albums, about 25% of the packs Alderney. 
Also few earlier items. (Qty.) , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Guernsey & Alderney 1992-2006 collection of Presentation Packs in eight albums, about 25% of the packs Alderney. Also few earlier 
items.  (Qty.)  

Lot #231 Guernsey and Alderney 2015-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in three binders, plus some earlier packs (mainly 
Alderney). (128 packs). , Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Guernsey and Alderney 2015-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in three binders, plus some earlier packs (mainly Alderney). (128 
packs). 

Lot #232 Jersey 1989-2010 collection of Presentation Packs in thirteen albums, plus few early ‘80s packs. (Large qty.), Est. £100 - 
£ 130
Stamps > Great Britain
Jersey 1989-2010 collection of Presentation Packs in thirteen albums, plus few early ‘80s packs.  (Large qty.) 

Lot #233 Jersey 2015-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in four binders and loose. (158 packs)., Est. £140 - £ 170
Stamps > Great Britain
Jersey 2015-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in four binders and loose. (158 packs). 

Lot #234 Isle of Man c.1994-2005 collection of Presentation Packs in eight albums. (Qty.) , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Isle of Man c.1994-2005 collection of Presentation Packs in eight albums. (Qty.)  

Lot #235 Isle of Man 2017-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in two binders & loose. (95 packs) , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Isle of Man 2017-2023 collection of Presentation Packs in two binders & loose. (95 packs)  
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Lot #236 Aland Islands 1995-2022 Collection of Illustrated FDCs, Maxi-Cards & some used postal stationery cards in five albums 
and loose. Unaddressed. (518)., Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
Aland Islands 1995-2022 Collection of Illustrated FDCs, Maxi-Cards & some used postal stationery cards in five albums and loose. 
Unaddressed. (518). Also some mint stamps and oddments. 

Lot #237 Australia 19th Century to 1994 largely used collection in five albums, neatly presented, with many good items. Includes 
a range of States issues; , Est. £400 - £ 500
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Australia 19th Century to 1994 largely used collection in five albums, neatly presented, with many good items. Includes a range of States 
issues; a very good run of ‘Roos to 5s (6), 10s (4) £1 (2, SG 75 & 137) and £2, with some scarcer shades, and better GV heads (incl. SG 
50b). Seven items have BPA Certificates. Thereafter GV commemorative sets including Sydney Harbour Bridge to 5s FU; Robes to £1 (2) 
and a comprehensive QE2 range, together with useful Officials and Dues. Generally VG/VF. The catalogue value of the GV/GVI issues 
exceeds £6500 (100s) 

Lot #238 Austria 1950s to 1980s First Day and Commemorative Covers in large binder, about 300 in all, mainly 1960s/80s, plus 
some UM sets and other items. , Est. £20 - £ 40
Stamps > Foreign
Austria 1950s to 1980s First Day and Commemorative Covers in large binder, about 300 in all, mainly 1960s/80s, plus some UM sets and 
other items. Fine throughout. 

Lot #239 Canada 1898-2002 dealer’s mainly used stock in three stockbooks. Mostly QE2. (Many 100s), Est. £30 - £ 40
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Canada 1898-2002 dealer's mainly used stock in three stockbooks. Mostly QE2. (Many 100s) 

Lot #240 Canada 1942-54 Booklet Panes on stockleaves, UM or LM Mint (on one stamp). Cat £310 (20 panes) , Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Canada 1942-54 Booklet Panes on stockleaves, UM or LM Mint (on one stamp). Cat £310 (20 panes)  

Lot #241 Canal Zone 1904-1978 M&U collection in a printed album including a few covers, the earlier stamps predominantly 
used. , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Foreign
Canal Zone 1904-1978 M&U collection in a printed album including a few covers, the earlier stamps predominantly used. Includes 1928 
25c booklet (SG SB26) and several later booklet panes. Unusual lot, STC £1900+ (over 250) 

Lot #242 Faroe Islands 2015-2017 Year Packs; Illustrated FDCs Sept. 2018 to Oct.2023 (34), and two miniature sheets., Est. £30 - 
£ 40
Stamps > Foreign
Faroe Islands 2015-2017 Year Packs; Illustrated FDCs Sept. 2018 to Oct.2023 (34), and two miniature sheets. 

Lot #243 France c.1948 to 2000s fine UM accumulation in small s/book, packets & stockcards with numerous sets, plus 
miniature sheets and booklets , Est. £200 - £ 300
Stamps > Foreign
France c.1948 to 2000s fine UM accumulation in small s/book, packets & stockcards with numerous sets, plus miniature sheets and 
booklets with many better items. High catalogue value. (Several 100s) Also some used stamps and 
covers.                                                           

Lot #244 German philatelic literature comprising "Gebuhrenstempel der Inflationszeit", Leipzig, 1940, 236pp, front cover frayed 
at right; , Est. £20 - £ 40
Stamps > Philatelic Literature
German philatelic literature comprising Gebuhrenstempel der Inflationszeit, Leipzig, 1940, 236pp, front cover frayed at right; Die ersten 
Barfreimachungen fur Massensendungen, Leipzig, 1937, 80pp; both well illustrated; and a further pamphlet. (3)   

Lot #245 West Germany 1983-1991 a Safe ‘Dual’ album comprising a complete UM collection for the period and a high proportion 
FU. Includes few mini-sheets., Est. £80 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
West Germany 1983-1991 a Safe ‘Dual' album comprising a complete UM collection for the period and a high proportion FU. Includes few 
mini-sheets. (870+) 
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Lot #246 Gibraltar 1953-80 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953-59, 1960-62, and 1967 definitive sets to £1, later 
definitives to £5,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1953-80 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953-59, 1960-62, and 1967 definitive sets to £1, later definitives to £5, the 
commemorative sets, miniature sheets and few booklets. Many UM and near complete. 

Lot #247 Gibraltar 1993-2011 collection of Presentation Packs in twelve albums, plus few earlier. (Large qty.), Est. £120 - £ 160
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1993-2011 collection of Presentation Packs in twelve albums, plus few earlier. (Large qty.) 

Lot #248 Gibraltar 2017-2022 Presentation Packs, a collection in binder. (66), Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 2017-2022 Presentation Packs, a collection in binder. (66) 

Lot #249 Iceland Year Packs comprising 1994-1997 and 1999-2020, plus a duplicate 2006 pack, complete with sets and miniature 
sheets. , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Foreign
Iceland Year Packs comprising 1994-1997 and 1999-2020, plus a duplicate 2006 pack, complete with sets and miniature sheets.  

Lot #250 Israel ranges in stockbook with useful early 1950s FU with tabs, and some later issues to 2008 UM including mini-
sheets. , Est. £20 - £ 40
Stamps > Foreign
Israel ranges in stockbook with useful early 1950s FU with tabs, and some later issues to 2008 UM including mini-sheets. Also bundle of 
FDCs from 1950s. VG/VF (few 100s) 

Lot #251 Liechtenstein mid-period to modern UM selection including SG 227/240 (less 228a), 252/4, 255/7, 279 and 283/5; Year 
Packs for 2009 and 2010; , Est. £30 - £ 40
Stamps > Foreign
Liechtenstein mid-period to modern UM selection including SG 227/240 (less 228a), 252/4, 255/7, 279 and 283/5; Year Packs for 2009 
and 2010; and 10 assorted sets. Also some maxi-cards. 

Lot #252 Liechtenstein 2011-2021 Year Books complete with all sets and miniature sheets. (11), Est. £180 - £ 220
Stamps > Foreign
Liechtenstein 2011-2021 Year Books complete with all sets and miniature sheets. (11) 

Lot #253 Malaya QV/QE2 ranges in binder with range of F.M.S. tigers, many Straits Settlements issues, useful Perak, North 
Borneo & others., Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Malaya QV/QE2 ranges in binder with range of F.M.S. tigers, many Straits Settlements issues, useful Perak, North Borneo & others. 
Largely used. Very mixed condition. (c.700) 

Lot #254 New Zealand c.1998-2004 issues provided by Campbell Paterson’s new issue service including miniature sheets and 
booklets, UM and FU. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
New Zealand c.1998-2004 issues provided by Campbell Paterson's new issue service including miniature sheets and booklets, UM and 
FU. Total purchase price NZ$1409. Includes Lord of the Rings stamps. (Qty.) 

Lot #255 St. Helena 1922-37 Script CA 5s and 7s6d (2) fine LM Mint; and ½d mint, hinge remains, showing ‘Cleft Rock’ variety, , 
Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Helena 1922-37 Script CA 5s and 7s6d (2) fine LM Mint; and ½d mint, hinge remains, showing ‘Cleft Rock' variety, the ½d with tiny 
tone mark. Cat £445 (4) 

Lot #256 Singapore 2017-2021 collection of Presentation Packs (51) and few maxi-cards, plus few stamps in packets, in binder & 
loose., Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Singapore 2017-2021 collection of Presentation Packs (51) and few maxi-cards, plus few stamps in packets, in binder & loose. 
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Lot #257 South Africa - Boer War.1901 registered cover from Eshowe POW Camp with oval COMDT. SURRENDERED / ESHOWE / 
BURGHER CAMP cachet,, Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
South Africa – Boer War. 1901 registered cover from Eshowe POW Camp with oval COMDT. SURRENDERED / ESHOWE / BURGHER 
CAMP cachet, posted to the prison camp at Ladysmith via Durban with Natal 1d adhesives paying the 5d rate. Some creasing.   

Lot #258 South West Africa, South Africa & provinces, and few Zululand in stockbook, with chief interest in SWA bilingual pairs 
and used Cape of Good Hope , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
South West Africa, South Africa & provinces, and few Zululand in stockbook, with chief interest in SWA bilingual pairs and used Cape of 
Good Hope to 5s. (abt. 650) 

Lot #259 Spain 1974-89 fine UM collection in Lighthouse hingeless album, virtually complete including miniature sheets and few 
booklets, , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Foreign
Spain 1974-89 fine UM collection in Lighthouse hingeless album, virtually complete including miniature sheets and few booklets, lacking 
only some definitives. 

Lot #260 Sweden 1855-1977 M&U and UM collection in Davo album, pre-1970 issues mostly used; including 1855 4sk.bco VGU 
and most other19th Century , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
Sweden 1855-1977 M&U and UM collection in Davo album, pre-1970 issues mostly used; including 1855 4sk.bco VGU and most other 
19th Century with the perf 13 Officials and Dues; 1891-1904 5Kr. GPO VGU; various Landstorm ovpts. M&U; 1924 Postal Congress to 
80ore (less 50 ore) FU; and numerous others including some booklets. Fair to VF (Some 100s) 

Lot #261 United Nations 1951-1997 a virtually complete used collection in Davo album including miniature sheets. Also some 
mint & few covers loosely inserted., Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > Foreign
United Nations 1951-1997 a virtually complete used collection in Davo album including miniature sheets. Also some mint & few covers 
loosely inserted. 

Lot #262 Yugoslavia 1945-57 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953 Esperanto set UM, 1953 10th Anniv. of Liberation of 
Istria LM mint,, Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > Foreign
Yugoslavia 1945-57 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953 Esperanto set UM, 1953 10th Anniv. of Liberation of Istria LM mint, and 
1954 Wildlife set UM. Some stamps removed. Cat £1050+ (209) 
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